Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



Company name: Nagoya Railroad Co., Ltd.

Representative: Hiroki Takasaki,

President, Director

(Securities code: 9048; TSE Prime,

NSE Premier)

Inquiries: Kunihiro Ebi,

Executive Officer,

General Manager, Administration and Public Relations Dept. (Telephone: +81-52-588-0813)

## Notice Concerning the Completion of Payment for the Disposal of Treasury Stock as Restricted Stock for Directors, etc.

Nagoya Railroad Co., Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces that it completed today the payment procedures for the disposal of its treasury stock as restricted stock (hereinafter, the "Disposal of Treasury Stock") based on the resolution of the Board of Directors dated July 25, 2025. The details are as follows: For details of this matter, see the release "Notice Concerning the Disposal of Treasury Stock as Restricted Stock for Directors, etc." dated July 25, 2025.

Outline of Disposal

Outilité of Disposai	Ţ
(1) Payment date	August 22, 2025
(2) Class and number of shares disposed of	63,454 shares of the Company's common stock
(3) Disposal price	1,644 yen per share
(4) Total value of the disposal	104,318,376 yen
(5) Recipients of the treasury stock	Directors and Executive Officers of the Company (*):
	17 persons, 43,054 shares
	Employees of the Company: 204 persons, 20,400 shares
	* Excluding Outside Directors and part-time Executive Officers
(6) Other information	An extraordinary report relating to the Disposal of Treasury Stock
	has been submitted in accordance with the stipulations of the
	Financial Instruments and Exchange Act.